(
(
{
,,
!
it
' \ }
,_/

1.01 This section provides identification~ iristall~tion,
connections and maintena:fi~ · ' ' n for
501- and 502-type key service: uiiits S¢~.x
Fig. 1. ··{ . ",;"
1.02 Information in this section was former
contained in Sections 518-250-101 a
518-250-401, which are hereby canceled.
DESIGN, FEA TURI~
(a) The pre~ired package capacity, at the
connecting bJoeks, is one to six central office
(QQ) qr f:SX )ines,, plus. 9-station dial intercom
(optionaJrt , , ' , ji··~, ... , " .. ,
~:'·_-.;-;~:-_·:·
£tlj'{i~:fWM:~~- ~~;:intercom service is to be
,~,, "'" .... :futrushed e'tbtalline ''capaci.cy'is reduced
by, one for each 401A KTU installed.
1.03 This issue of the section is based on (c) Spare mounting space on the lower half of
SD-69476-01, Issue 5D.s~li~$}le,~~ is to the 31B apparatus mounting can be used
be used with equiprnel}t or ap,paratij,S :~fleeting . . . for installing addition~ miscellaneous a~gle-bracket
made to the SD to determizle?·:t1i~ exteB-t"'of t ·; : · ~- .:.:.. , . .~;i ':: . . '' · , · ·
later issues of the drawing,, ••fe~~n,ee .shOllld ~· ''t .. ::: ~'or l)an~r-type."~-·~h _ .. , , ,~ ~. ~
change and the manner in which the section m , ;,~ .?;.-:: ·· (d~; • .,rr~n.ntet'?ah~+ .. urn foil pressure-sensit~ve
be affected. , · · · ~s are tl\>vxdt!U on each 66-type connecting
2. IDENTIFICA liON
PURPOSE
Provides mounting facilities for· 406 series' KTUSV
with a capacity of six CO or PBX lines and optional
manual or dial intercom.
uw ;)h.s m! an
ORDERING GUIDE
• Unit, Service, Key-See Table A
:.,r.rr-; .1 ·.~'!i\ -:"ti·~~~ ~ , _ , :.~ . : - ~:-' .. ;;
The 4f}()'IJeFI.es'J{Tlfa ~:il:8t tiirnished
. as. part of .the KS.·Us an.d must be
<;;I · .. ,ort£ered separately tiS required
. ·, " --
(a) Associated Apparatus (order separately)
• Unit, Telephone, Key, 400A (MD), 400B
't:d · (MJD)r:46oC (MD), 400D '
• Unit, Telephone, Key, 401A (for manual
intercom) · ''- .~
block to designate service feature leads and
wiring connections.
(e) The two 502 series KSUs include a 6-foot
length of A 7 5A connector cable, partially
factory terminated on the 66-type connecting
. · · b'looks: TeH~phon~."'Sets may be plugged into
these packages directly or extended by use of
connector cables and/ or adapters.
~.!;1!Ul:;. . · !:-IJ.iWpo::H>.L ·1 •
(f) A 24-volt de operated KS-19385, List 1 (MD)
· · • >•:; or List 2 interrupter ~n be substitu'lled for
the one furnished with the KSU at locations
where only 24-volt de power is used.
3. INSTALLATION -.. ~.
3.01 Select a wall location in accordance with
: the folloWing: . < ''
• Customer's approval and best interest
• • Accessible .with Miequate illumination for
·· ·- maintenance . •· · ., ·"--·'
® American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1974
Printed in U.S.A.
SECTION 518-215-404
3 1B
APPARATU S
MOUNT ING
17 7 A
BAC K BOARD
KS- 19 175 , Ll
INTERRUPTER
66B3-50
CONNECTING
BLOCK
Fig. 1-501-Type KSU Front View with Cover Removed
• Wall offering adequate support and stability
• As close as practicable to stations being
served
• Close to conduit or duct .system for cabling
purposes
• Near commercial ac power receptacle(s)
• Clean, dry, well ventilated, and free from
flammable or corrosive fumes
• Where the surrounding room temperature
normally does not exceed 11o·F. Avoid
locations near radiators, steam pipes, registers,
and similar heating devices which would
subject the equipment to excessive heat.
Page 2
3.02 Refer to the following sections for additional
information required to plan the installation
of the KSU.
• 463-140-100, Equipment Cabinets and Apparatus
Mountings, Identification
• 518-010-105, KTS, Grounding and Special
Protection Requirements
INSTALLING
3.03 Use care when unpacking KSU to prevent
damage.
3.04 Install KSU as follows:
(1) Remove cover from KSU.